
 

 

(1) Mexico provided an additional USD 1.25 million to implement the project entitled “International Technical 
Assistance for the Investigation into the Forced Disappearance of 43 Students in Ayotzinapa, Guerrero.” This 
project was administered independently by the Interdisciplinary Group of Independent Experts (GIEI) and is thus 
not included in this report. 
(2) Mexico provided an additional USD 1.25 million to implement the project entitled “International Technical 
Assistance for the Investigation into the Forced Disappearance of 43 Students in Ayotzinapa, Guerrero.” This 
project was administered independently by the Interdisciplinary Group of Independent Experts (GIEI) and is thus 
not included in this report. 
(3) The United States made an additional pledge of USD 2 million in 2016. The authorization to access these 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 (1) 2016 (2) (3) 2017
2018 (4) (5) 

(6) (7) (8) (9)

Antigua and Barbuda 2
Argentina 50 50 400 76 60 200 257 38 (8)

Brazil 99             300 10
Canada 853 175 749 611 612 304 76 473 632
Chile 55             10 10 10 10 15 55 80 85 45 80 135 75 (8)

Colombia 500 100 105 11 123 50 100 339
Costa Rica 3                3 3 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 34 13
Dominican Republic 25             363
Ecuador 0 2 202 (4)

Guatemala 5
Mexico 100           100 100 63 100 285 305 500 1250 (1) 750 (2) 695 (5) 950 (5)

Panama 474 150 50
Paraguay 25 18 10
Peru 16 55 173 39 (8)

United States of America 875           770 1360 1510 400 1540 1350 2550 1224 2000 3233 (3) 2700 0 (6)

Uruguay 7 33 118 9
1,157       1,383  2,726  1,771  1,268  2,321  1,779  4,070    2,194    3,525    4,936      4,745      2,710      

Azerbaijan 5
Denmark 277 314 406 259 496 684 359 213
European Commission 364 409 387 739 767 59 547 57 261 76 763(7)

Finland 282           321 80 215 384 394 389
France 171           65 75 34 27 251 31 47 47 22 49
Greece 20
Germany 232(7)

Ireland 165 302 140 129 52 56
Italy 86             132 182 30 80(7)

Korea 30 25 18
Luxembourg 71 50 65 114(7)

Netherlands 402 249 343 318 265 560 57
Norway 541
Spain 840 825 1133 700 1080 270 75 180 272 314 313 445(8)

United Kingdom 27 243 60
Sweden 199           149 78 301 382 207 233 245 309
Switzerland 30 40 43 46 48 13 41 51 61 940(8)(9)

739           2,342  2,281  2,416  1,894  2,416  1,876  1,903    2,672    1,247    1,093      1,307      3,045      
Arcus Foundation 45 50 50 50 50
Avinna 27 130 50
Children's Villages 5 5 5 (7)

Google 50 110
Freedom House 193 (7)

Inter American Development Bank 38             38 38 38
International Work Group for Indigenous Affairs 74 129 136 4
Multiple Funding Sources 8
Others 7                83 1 1 7 3 14 21
Ford Foundation 17
Pan American Development Foundation 118 455
Plan International - Regional Office of the Americas 100 100
Save the Children - Sweden 26 37 41 43 25 19
Stanford University 23 23 17
Swedish Foundation for Human Rights 110 134
UNAIDS 43 67
UNFPA 21 135
UNICEF 83 15 39
United Nations 10
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 25 60 49 153 37 114
University of Notre Dame 12 12 12 12 13 13 13 17 13
University of Palermo 2
World Vision  107 98

45             120 39 144 193 399 328 191 504 283 394 335 944
1,940       3,845  5,046  4,330  3,355  5,135  3,983  6,164    5,370    5,055    6,423      6,387      6,699      
3,728       3,794  3,363  3,845  4,058  4,330  4,780  4,936    4,813    4,984    4,805      5,010      6,772      
5,668       7,639  8,409  8,175  7,412  9,465  8,762  11,101 10,183 10,039 11,227   11,397    13,471    

Funds Contributions to IACHR by Donor (amounts in thousands of USD) 

Donors

Member States

Total Member States

Permanent Observers

Total Permanent Observers

Non-States Donors

Total Non-States Donors
Total  Specific Funds
Total Regular Fund

Grand Total Funds Received



funds was granted in 2017 and so is included in the 2017 report rather than the 2016 report. 
(4) This contribution corresponds to Ecuador’s support for the Special Follow-Up Team (ESE) for PM3O9-18, 
granted in favor of Efrain Segarra Abril and others. 
(5) The objective of a share of Mexico’s contribution—USD 220,000 in 2017 and USD 550,000 in 2018—was to 
support the implementation of the Special Mechanism for Follow-up on the Ayotzinapa Affair (PM 409-14). 
(6) In 2018, the IACHR signed a technical assistance agreement with the United States for 2018–2020 worth 
USD 4.4 million. Although the IACHR has been spending these resources since the project began in 2018, this 
agreement was implemented as a reimbursement program (rather like a credit card). The income from 
contributions to cover activities that were implemented in 2018 will be reflected in 2019. 
(7) The contributions from the European Commission (USD 753,000), Germany, Italy, Luxembourg, SOS 
Children’s Villages, and Freedom House were to support the implementation of the GIEI and MESENI in 
Nicaragua. 
(8) The following donors also contributed to MESENI in Nicaragua: Argentina (USD 4,000), Chile (USD 15,000), 
Peru (USD 15,000), Spain (USD 81,000), and Switzerland (USD 352,000). The objective of a share of 
Switzerland’s contribution—USD 160,000—was to support the implementation of the GIEI in Nicaragua. 

 


